PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick DUNLEAVY	03/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESSIER-DOWTY SA	
Street Address:	Zone Aeronautique Louis Breguet	
City:	Velizy Villacoublay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12446002	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber, LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5224-0014WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=5224-0014WOUSassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022560 FRAME: 0056 :H \$40.00 124

ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIGNIVIENI
WHER	REAS,	
		Patrick DUNLEAVY
		erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in POSITE FABRIC.
	(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
		April 17, 2009 , Application No. 12/446,002 ,
	(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
		,
	WHE	REAS, <u>MESSIER-DOWTY SA</u> ,
whose	addre	ess is Zone Aéronautique Louis Bréguet, 78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY (France),
herein	after re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to	the sa	ame,
	NOW	, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
where	of is	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
preser	nts, do	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the sa	iid inve	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and al
patent	s whic	ch may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
		behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may b	e grar	nted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assign	nment a	and sale not been made.
J		cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trade		to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date_	Marc	h 31, 2009 (signature) Patrick DUNLEAVY
		(Signature) Fautor DonceAV
Date ₋		(signature)
Date		
-		(signature)
Date _		(signature)
Data		· ·
Date.		(signature)

RECORDED: 04/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 022560 FRAME: 0057